. Form 4,72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

Ta the Reqistrar of Companies

Company Number

02923619

Name of Company

International Sections Limited
|/ We
Davtd Rolph Philhp Sykes
Beaufort House Beaufort House
94-96 Newhall Street 94-96 Newhall Street
Birmingham Birmingham
B3 1PB B3 1PB
dive notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held-er/summoned for 17 January 2011
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that the-seme-was-dere-ascordighy-/ N0 quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly keld-er / summoned for 17
January 2011 pursuant to section 108 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account Igid before it showing how the winding up of the company has

property of the company disposed of and that the-same-was

gorum was present at the meeting

Signed ; f Date 17 January 2011

Moore Stephens LLP

Beaufort House For Official Use
94-96 Newhall Street Insolvency Sect | Post Room
Birmingham
>_
<
@
4
Ref B55279/AXSIIFK/HXM/CXM 2 “AKZ6AQY 0"
Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow " A29 20/01/2011 236

COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 108
Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
International Sections Limited

From 7 March 2008 To 17 January 2011

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS
4,550 G0 Plant & Machinery 7,500 00
Uncertain Stock 2,500 00
NIL Leasehold property Improvements NIL
7,343 00 Trade Debtors 17,690 03
OTHER REALISATIONS
Interest Gross of Tax 544 85
Interest Net of Tax 100 80
COSTS OF REALISATION
Agents Fees & Expenses(1) 995 00
Legal Fees & Expenses (1) 1,725 71
Cheque and ISA Banking Fee 225 50
COSTS OF ADMINISTRATION
Preparation of S of A 6,000 00
Corporation Tax 144 13
Storage 56 90
Office Holders Fees 4,063 29
Office Holders Cutlays 1,321 25
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
17,843 00 HSBC Bank Plc 11,304 00
UNSECURED CREDITCRS
166,480 00 Trade & Expense Creditors 2,500 00
18,876 00 Director's Loan Account NIL
6,978 00 Corporation Tax and PAYE NIL
38,279 00 VAT NIL
CONTRIBUTORIES
100 00 Ordinary Sharehclders NIL

{236,663 00)

Dividend information

Preferential debts Nit

Unsecured debts 22 creditors 1 23p 1n £ on £203,782 49
Returns to contributories Nil

Fee information

Fees fixed on a tme cost basis as agreed by a resolution of creditors on 7 March 2008

Form 4 72 contd

2769003

64575

(2,946 21)

(11,585 57)

(11,304 00)

(2,500 00)

NIL

(0 00)




Section 106

&)] Assets, including Nil
shown n the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of Nil
have proved unrealisable

Form 4,72 contd

(2) Amount pard into the Insolvency Services account In respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up Nil
{b) Other unclaimed dwvidends Nil
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Ni

(3) Other comment

Dated ,7; i-{l \/

Signed by the iquidator

Name & Address David Rolph
Moore Stephens LLP
Beaufort House
94-96 Newhall Street
Birmingham
B3 1PB



